L23000322908

-	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	() () ()
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
	
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer
Opecial instructions to	ring Officer.
	·

Office Use Only



100410874941

07/10/23--01001--016 **500.00

0: 38 2023 JUL 10

AM 10: 06

CORPORATE ACCESS, _____

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

	CERTIFIED COPY				
XX	РНОТОСОРУ				
	CUS			<u> </u>	
хх	FILING	LL	C		
	SECRET GARDEN 1 (CORPORATE NAME AND DO				
((CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)			
(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)			
(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)	<u></u>		
(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)			 -

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SECRET GARDEN 1969 LLC

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is **SECRET GARDEN 1969 LLC** (the "LLC").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the LLC is 1923 NW 156 Avenue Gainesville FL, 32609.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the LLC are:

DANIA SANCHO, ESQ.

8333 NW 53rd Street, Suite 450

Doral, FL 33166

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

DANIA SANCHO, ESQ.

ARTICLE IV: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

The effective date and time of these Articles of Organization shall be the date and time that these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State. Division of Corporations.

ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

The LLC is being formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE VI: DURATION

The LLC is formed and shall have perpetual existence, unless earlier terminated by the Members and Managers in accordance with Florida law and the LLC corporate documents.

ARTICLE VII: MANAGERS

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the LLC:

Title: Name and Address:

MGR

SANTIAGO ABREU

14308 SW 21 Terrace
Miami FL, 33175

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

Santiago Abreu

SANTIAGO ABREU